



Letter No.: RDL/039/2022-23  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Ref: Ratnabhumi Developers Limited (Scrip Code: 540796) ISIN: INE821Y01011**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 published today in Financial Express (English) and Financial Express (Gujarati) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking You.

*Yours Faithfully,*  
For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,



Mr. Kaivan Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01887130

Encl: As Above



**SAMOR REALITY LIMITED**  
CIN: L45400GJ2020PLC118556

Regd Address: FO F 401, Shop Atlantis, Near Reliance Pump, Prahladnagar Road, Anandnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380015  
Tel No.: 079-4038-0259; Email: compliance@samor.in; Website: www.samor.in

**NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING ("EOGM")**

Extra ordinary General Meeting ("EOGM") of the Members of Samor Reality Limited will be held on Monday, 13th March, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. IST at FO F 401, Shop Atlantis, Near Reliance Pump, Prahladnagar Road, Anandnagar, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015, India, to transact the business as set out in EOGM Notice.

The EOGM notice alongwith explanatory statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013. Proxy form and Attendance slip has been sent through permitted mode to all the shareholders, whose name appeared in the registered or the members list of beneficial owner as received from NSDL/CDSL, as on 10th February, 2023. The same is available on the website of the company. If any member desires to receive the aforesaid documents in physical form, then he may request for physical copy of the same at compliance@samor.in

The Members whose email ids for all communications are not registered with their Depository Participants are hereby requested to register/update their email ids and Bank Account details with the respective Depository Participants or with M/s. KFIN Technologies Limited (the Company's RTA) by requesting on email address - a) einward.ris@kfintech.com or b) raghu.veedha@kfintech.com with subject line: (unit-Samor Reality Limited).

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed M/s. Prince K. Dosaliya & Co as the Scrutinizer for conducting the EOGM process in a fair and transparent manner.

The documents referred to in the EOGM notice are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company & will also be available at the place of EOGM. The Results declared along with the report of the Scrutinizer shall be placed on the website of the Company immediately after the declaration of result by the Chairman or a person authorized by him in writing.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Samor Reality Limited  
Sd/-  
Birjukumar Ajitbhai Shah  
Managing Director (Din:02323418)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 13/02/2023

**SATYA Micro Housing Finance Private Ltd**  
CIN: U65100DL2008PTC046524

Registered Office: 519, DLF Prime Towers Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020  
Email Id: customer.care@satyahousing.com; Contact No.011-44763525

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This public notice is issued pursuant to the applicable provisions of Non-Banking Financial Company- Housing Finance Company (Reserve Bank) Directions, 2021 ("RBI Directions") and Companies Act, 2013 or any other applicable law, by SATYA Micro Housing Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as Baid Housing Finance Private Limited) (hereinafter refer as "Company"), bearing CIN U65100DL2008PTC046524 and registered as Non- deposit accepting Housing Finance Company under Section 29A of the National Housing Bank Act, 1987 with registration no. DOR-00166.

This is informed that the name of the Company has been changed from "Baid Housing Finance Private Limited" to "SATYA Micro Housing Finance Private Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation consequent on name change was issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on November 10, 2022.

Please be further informed that the registered office of the Company has been shifted from "1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan- 302006" to "519, 5th Floor, DLF Prime Tower, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110020" pursuant to the order issued by Regional Director dated October 12, 2022 on shifting of registered office from the State of Rajasthan to NCT of Delhi.

All the stakeholder(s) of the Company be and are hereby advised to refer new name and registered office of the Company for any future reference and communication. For more details related to the Company, please visit www.satyahousing.com.

For SATYA Micro Housing Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as Baid Housing Finance Private Limited)  
Vivek Tiwari  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02174160

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.02.2023

**KEI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1992PLC051527

Regd. Office: D-99, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020  
E-mail id: cs@kei-ind.com; Website: www.kei-ind.com  
Tel.: +91-11-26818840, 26818642; Fax: +91-11-26811959, 26817225

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated September 28, 2020, No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, No. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, General Circular No.20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No.3/2022 dated May 5, 2022 and General Circular No. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), the said Postal Ballot Notice along with the detailed procedure for generation of Used Id and password is being sent electronically to all those Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/ list of beneficial owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL)/ Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) and who have registered their e-mail addresses in respect of electronic holdings with NSDL/CDSL through the concerned Depository Participants and in respect of physical holdings with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent as on Friday, February 10, 2023 (cut-off date) for seeking their consent on the agenda item listed in the Postal Ballot Notice dated January 23, 2023, including voting by electronic means for the following Special Resolution:

Item No.	Resolution	Description of the Resolution
1.	Special Resolution	Re-appointment of Mr. Sadhu Ram Bansal (DIN: 06471984) as an Independent Director of the Company.

In compliance with the above mentioned provisions and MCA Circulars, requirement of sending of physical copies of the Notice along with Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope has been dispensed with.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Sumit Kumar, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS-7714 & CP No. 8072) Proprietor of S. K. Batra & Associates, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the postal ballot/ e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

**The Members are also informed and requested to note that:**

- Members whose e-mail id are not registered are requested to get the same registered/updated through the following procedure:
  - Members holding shares in demat form can get their e-mail id registered by contacting their respective Depository Participants.
  - Members holding shares in physical form may register their email id and mobile number for receiving Notice along with e-voting instructions in electronic mode by submitting Form ISR-1 available under the download section of the website of Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA), at (<https://www.masserv.com/>) and submit the same to MAS Services Limited at their Registered Address, T-34, 2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -II, New Delhi-110020, along with copy of self-attested PAN card and a copy of Share Certificate through any of the following mode:
    - In Person Verification: by producing originals to the authorised person of the RTA, who will retain the copy (ies) of the document(s), or
    - In the hard copy by furnishing self-attested photo copy (ies) of the relevant document with date.
- In compliance with the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Act read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Company has provided facility for e-voting through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The procedure for e-voting is given in the notes forming part of the Postal Ballot Notice. In case of electronic mode (for e-voting instructions), Members may go through the Instructions given in the Notice and in case of any queries connected with e-voting, the user manual is available for Members at download section of [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or call on toll free no. - 1800-222-990 and in case of any grievances with respect to e-voting/Postal Ballot, you may contact Mr. Kishore Kunal, AVP (Corporate Finance) & Company Secretary at the designated e-mail id at [cs@kei-ind.com](mailto:cs@kei-ind.com) or at telephone nos. - +91-11-26818840/26818642.
- The e-voting shall commence on Thursday, February 16, 2023 from 9:00 am and ends on Friday, March 17, 2023 at 5:00 pm. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter;
- Voting rights of the Members has been reckoned as on February 10, 2023, which is the cut-off Date;
- The Notice of the Postal Ballot along with the explanatory statement and other annexures is displayed on the website of the Company at [www.kei-ind.com](http://www.kei-ind.com), website of the Stock Exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the website of the NSDL at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com).
- The result of e-voting will be announced on or before Tuesday, March 21, 2023 by or before 05:00 pm at the registered office of the Company. The result along with the Scrutinizer Report will be displayed at the registered office of the Company and shall be placed on the website of the Company at [www.kei-ind.com](http://www.kei-ind.com) and on the website of the NSDL at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) and shall also be communicated to Stock Exchanges where shares of the Company are listed.

By the order of Board of Directors  
For KEI Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
(Mr. Anil Gupta)  
Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
DIN: 0006422

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.02.2023

**Oriental Aromatics Ltd.**  
CIN: L17289MH1972PLC285731

Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2022.  
₹ In Lakh (Except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	20,003.07	87,316.88	20,581.72	20,002.97
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	583.50	7,677.61	1,162.98	550.42
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	410.55	5,405.56	834.03	380.26
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	402.55	5,372.89	825.03	372.26
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs 5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6.	Earnings per Share (EPS)				
	- Basic & Diluted EPS	1.22	16.06	2.48	1.13

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th February 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the same in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges vis. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website [www.orientalaromatics.com](http://www.orientalaromatics.com)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13/02/2023

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Kiranpreet Gill  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED**  
CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776

Regd. Office: S.F. 207, Turquoise, Panchvati Panch Rasta, Nr. White House E.B., C.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India • Tel No : (079) 40056129 • Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in • Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in;

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31st December, 2022**  
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5.33	5.60	15.53	15.90
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.32	(14.88)	(20.39)	(29.90)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.32	(14.88)	(20.39)	(29.90)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.65	11.40	20.31	16.86
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.65	11.40	20.31	16.86
6.	Equity Share Capital	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2107.32
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.11 0.11	0.08 0.08	0.15 0.15	0.12 0.12

Notes:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the company at [www.ratnagroup.co.in](http://www.ratnagroup.co.in).  
b) The Turnover for the Quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2022 is ₹10.95 Lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹14.96 Lakhs and Profit after tax is ₹14.66 lakhs on stand-alone basis.

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 13-02-2023

For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Kaivan Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01887130

**DYNAMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED**  
CIN: L24100GJ1990PLC013886

Regd Office : B-301 Satyamev Complex-1, Opposite Gujarat High Court, S.G. Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060  
Email : info@dynamic.com Tel. No. : 079-27663071/76 Fax No. : 079-27662176  
CIN - L24100GJ1990PLC013886 Website : www.dynamic.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2022**  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	7383.75	6344.51	22347.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax)	35.06	607.99	-681.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	35.06	607.99	-681.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	32.58	511.18	-687.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.58	511.18	-687.55
Equity Share Capital	1151.13	1132.84	1151.13
Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.28	4.51	-5.97
Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share (after extra ordinary items) (of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.28	4.51	-5.97

Notes :  
1. Details of the following items on Standalone Basis :  
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Turnover	7374.16	6344.51	22298.57
Profit Before Tax	25.22	608.79	-704.05
Profit After Tax	25.22	511.96	-704.05
Total Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)]	25.22	511.96	-704.05

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on Company's website [www.dynamic.com](http://www.dynamic.com) and on Stock Exchange's website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For DYNAMIC PRODUCTS Limited  
Bhagwandas K Patel  
Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 13/02/2023

**BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**  
Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009  
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401, Website: www.bcpl.com; E-mail: investors@bcpl.com  
CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST 2022**  
(₹ in lacs)

Sl. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.22	Nine Months Ended 31.12.22	Quarter Ended 31.12.21	Quarter Ended 31.12.22	Nine Months Ended 31.12.22	Quarter Ended 31.12.21
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2964.92	8830.32	2048.29	2964.92	8830.32	2048.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	253.51	798.50	280.87	174.53	718.71	280.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	253.51	798.50	280.87	174.53	718.71	280.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	167.18	572.90	189.48	107.74	512.64	189.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	167.17	610.00	189.48	107.73	549.75	189.48
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/-each): a. Basic b. Diluted	1.00 1.00	3.43 3.43	1.13 1.13	0.64 0.64	3.07 3.07	1.13 1.13

**Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108**  
(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 31.12.22	Nine Months Ended 31.12.22	Quarter Ended 31.12.21	Quarter Ended 31.12.22	Nine Months Ended 31.12.22	Quarter Ended 31.12.21
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
<b>A. Segment Revenue</b>						
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	2998.87	6938.07	1208.72	2903.81	6843.02	1208.72
b. Merchant Exports	(2.90)	2084.10	876.38	(2.90)	2084.06	876.38
c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Gross Revenue</b>	<b>2995.96</b>	<b>9022.16</b>	<b>2085.10</b>	<b>2900.91</b>	<b>8927.11</b>	<b>2085.10</b>
<b>B. Segment Results</b>						
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	302.79	834.74	287.43	207.66	739.61	287.43
b. Merchant Exports	(12.69)	57.06	18.10	(12.69)	57.06	18.10
c. Edible Oil	-	-	-	(1.31)	-	-
d. CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
Less: Finance cost	36.59	93.30	24.66	19.13	75.84	24.66
i) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>253.51</b>	<b>798.50</b>	<b>280.87</b>	<b>174.53</b>	<b>718.71</b>	<b>280.87</b>
<b>C. Segment Assets</b>						
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	10824.49	10824.49	8573.53	10298.72	10298.72	8573.53
b. Merchant Exports	204.84	204.84	496.62	204.84	204.84	496.62
c. Edible Oil	-	-	1065.70	1065.70	1065.70	5.51
d. CSR Functions	-	-	39.98	39.98	39.98	-
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>11029.33</b>	<b>11029.33</b>	<b>9070.15</b>	<b>11609.23</b>	<b>11609.23</b>	<b>9075.66</b>
<b>D. Segment Liabilities</b>						
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	2704.55	2704.55	1293.46	2704.55	2704.55	1293.46
b. Merchant Exports	120.20	120.20	308.58	120.20	120.20	398.58
c. Edible Oil	-	-	3.94	3.94	3.94	-
d. CSR Functions	-	-	37.98	37.98	37.98	-
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>2824.75</b>	<b>2824.75</b>	<b>1602.04</b>	<b>2866.67</b>	<b>2866.67</b>	<b>1692.04</b>

NOTES: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company at [www.bcpl.com](http://www.bcpl.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/- Jayanta Kumar Ghosh  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00722445)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13.02.2023

**JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED**  
CIN: L17110GJ1986PLC008942

Regd. & Corp. Office: "Jindal House", Opp. Dmart, I.O.C Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015  
Phone: 079-71001500 • E-Mail Id: csjindal@jindaltextiles.com • Website: www.jindaltextiles.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (As Per Regulation 33, 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and SCHEDULE III OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013)**  
\* For the Quarter & Period Ended 31st December, 2022 \*  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		3 months ended of Y.	Preceding 3 months ended of Y.	9 months ended of Y.	9 months ended of P.Y.	
		31st Dec., 2022	30th Sep., 2022	31st Dec., 2021	31st Dec., 2022	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
<b>STANDALONE</b>						
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	41350.93	49947.45	69192.90	158285.80	182618.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2470.17	3814.00	4147.87	11747.55	9789.87
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2470.17	3814.00	4147.87	11747.55	9789.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1725.77	3050.62	3117.33	8845.16	7350.74



RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED					
CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776					
Regd. Office: S.F. 207, Turquoise, Panchvati Panch Rasta, Nr. White House E.B., C.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India • Tel No : (079) 40056129 • Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in • Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in;					
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31st December, 2022					
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5.33	5.60	15.53	15.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.32	(14.88)	(20.39)	(29.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.32	(14.88)	(20.39)	(29.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.65	11.40	20.31	16.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.65	11.40	20.31	16.86
6	Equity Share Capital	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00	1370.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2107.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.11	0.08	0.15	0.12
	2. Diluted:	0.11	0.08	0.15	0.12

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ratnagroup.co.in. b) The Turnover for the Quarter and nine month ended 31st December 2022 is ₹10.95 Lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹14.96 Lakhs and Profit after Tax is ₹14.66 lakhs on stand-alone basis.

For, Ratnabumi Developers Limited  
Sd/-  
Mr. Kaivan Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01887130

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 13-02-2023

SALE NOTICE				
LOHA SPAAT LIMITED - In Liquidation				
Liquidator: CA Anil Goel				
Liquidator Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110048.				
Email: assetsale1@aaainsolvency.in, lohaspat@aaainsolvency.com, anigoel@aaainsolvency.com				
Mob. - 8800865284 (Puneet Sachdeva)				
E-Auction				
Sale of Assets under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016				
Date and Time of E-Auction: 20th March, 2023 at 3.00 pm to 5.00 pm				
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)				
Last date of submission of EMD: 18th March, 2023				
Submission of Eligibility Documents by prospective bidders: From 14th February, 2023 to 27th February, 2023				
Sale of Assets and Properties owned by Loha Spaat Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidator, appointed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide order dated April 26, 2018 (order communicated on June 26, 2018). The sale will be done by the undersigned through the e-auction platform i.e. M/s National E-Governance Services Ltd (Nesl) having website at: https://nbid.nesl.co.in/app/login				
Asset	Block	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Incremental Value
Plant & Machinery at Plot No. A-69, MIDC, Talaja Industrial Estate, Village Pendarh, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad	A	1.35 Crores	13.5 Lakhs	1 lakh
Important Note:				
1. E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" through approved service provider i.e. NeSL (National E-Governance Services Ltd.).				
2. The following documents are required from Prospective Bidder within 14 days from the date of publication of the sale notice. i.e. upto 27th February, 2023.				
a) Ownership Structure and Composition of the E-Auction Applicant / Bidder, Proof of Identity, Current Address Proof, PAN card, valid e-mail ID, Landline and Mobile Phone number. Basic details of the Prospective Bidder as per ANNEXURE I;				
b) Authorization to the Signatory (in case the bidder is a legal entity or any third person is appointed as an authorized representative in any case);				
c) Affidavit and undertaking for eligibility under Section 29A along with a list of relatives and marked as ANNEXURE II;				
d) Confidentiality Undertaking as per ANNEXURE III.				
3. The Liquidator has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the e-Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof from the auction proceeding at any stage without assigning any reason therefor.				
4. After payment of the entire sale consideration, the Certificate of Sale will be issued in the name of the successful bidder only and will not be issued in any other name.				
All the terms and conditions are to be mandatorily referred from the website of AAA Insolvency Professionals LLP i.e. https://insolvencyandbankruptcy.in/loha-spaat-limited/ and from the E-Auction Process Document, prior to submission of EMD and participation in the process. The Liquidator can be contacted on lohaspat@aaainsolvency.com.				
Sd/- Anil Goel Liquidator in the matter of Loha Spaat Limited IBBI (Regn. No- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-00118/2017-18/10253) Address: E-10A, Kailash Colony, Greater Kailash - I, New Delhi - 110048 Contact No.: Mr. Puneet Sachdeva: +91-8800865284, 011-4666 4625				
Date: 14/02/2023 Place: New Delhi				

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED							
Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009							
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401, Website: www.bcrl.com, E-mail: investors@bcrl.com							
CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST 2022 (₹ in Lacs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31-12-22	Nine Months Ended 31-12-22	Quarter Ended 31-12-21	Quarter Ended 31-12-22	Nine Months Ended 31-12-22	Quarter Ended 31-12-21
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2964.92	8830.32	2048.29	2964.92	8830.32	2048.29
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	253.51	798.50	280.87	174.53	718.71	280.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	253.51	798.50	280.87	174.53	718.71	280.87
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	167.18	572.90	189.48	107.74	512.64	189.48
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	167.17	610.00	189.48	107.73	549.75	189.48
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):						
	a. Basic	1.00	3.43	1.13	0.64	3.07	1.13
	b. Diluted	1.00	3.43	1.13	0.64	3.07	1.13
Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108 (₹ in Lacs)							
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 31-12-22	Nine Months Ended 31-12-22	Quarter Ended 31-12-21	Quarter Ended 31-12-22	Nine Months Ended 31-12-22	Quarter Ended 31-12-21	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
<b>A. Segment Revenue</b>							
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2998.87	6938.07	1208.72	2903.81	6843.02	1208.72
b.	Merchant Exports	(2.90)	2084.10	876.38	(2.90)	2084.08	876.38
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	-	-	-
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Gross Revenue</b>							
<b>2995.96 9022.16 2085.10 2900.91 8927.11 2085.10</b>							
<b>B. Segment Results</b>							
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	302.79	834.74	287.43	207.66	739.61	287.43
b.	Merchant Exports	(12.69)	57.06	18.10	(12.69)	57.06	18.10
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	(1.31)	(2.12)	-
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
Less: (i) Finance cost							
ii) Exceptional items							
<b>Profit Before Tax</b>							
<b>253.51 798.50 280.87 174.53 718.71 280.87</b>							
<b>C. Segment Assets</b>							
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	10824.49	10824.49	8573.53	10298.72	10298.72	8573.53
b.	Merchant Exports	204.84	204.84	496.62	204.84	204.84	496.62
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	1065.70	1065.70	5.51
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	39.98	39.98	-
<b>Total Assets</b>							
<b>11029.33 11029.33 9070.15 11609.23 11609.23 9075.66</b>							
<b>D. Segment Liabilities</b>							
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2704.55	2704.55	1293.46	2704.55	2704.55	1293.46
b.	Merchant Exports	120.20	120.20	308.58	120.20	120.20	308.58
c.	Edible Oil	-	-	-	3.94	3.94	-
d.	CSR Functions	-	-	-	37.98	37.98	-
<b>Total Liabilities</b>							
<b>2824.75 2824.75 1602.04 2866.67 2866.67 1692.04</b>							

NOTES: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at www.bcrl.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/- Jayanta Kumar Ghosh  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00722445)

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13.02.2023

CRESCENT FINSTOCK LIMITED						
CIN: L51100GJ1997PLC032464						
Regd Office: A/12, Snehnunj CHS, Resi Plot No 374, Koparli Road, G. I. D. C. Vapi - 396195, Gujarat						
Phone No. : 022-6188 7600; Email id: crescentfinstock@yahoo.com website : www.crescentfinstock.com						
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	Nine Month ended 31.12.2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (UnAudited)
	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited
Total income from operations (net)	0.35	12.60	0.37	543.30	2,205.42	1,798.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.93	-14.55	-5.21	72.81	194.02	428.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.93	-14.55	-5.21	72.81	194.02	428.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4.93	-14.55	-5.21	72.81	194.02	428.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-4.93	-14.55	-5.21	18.08	120.26	280.77
Equity Share Capital	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35	722.35
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	-0.07	-0.20	-0.07	1.01	2.69	5.94
(ii) Diluted	-0.07	-0.20	-0.07	1.01	2.69	5.94
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	-0.07	-0.20	-0.07	1.01	2.69	5.94
(ii) Diluted	-0.07	-0.20	-0.07	1.01	2.69	5.94

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Month Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.mseil.in and Company's Website www.crescentfinstock.com.

By order of the Board  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Crescent Finstock Limited  
Sd/-  
Chandramohan Jakhmola  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 08005196

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13th February, 2023

Oriental Aromatics Ltd.						
Regd. Office: 133, Jehangir Building, 2nd Floor, M.G. Road, Mumbai - 400 001.						
CIN: L17299MH1972PLC285731						
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2022.						
(₹ in Lakh / Except per share data)						
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	20,003.07	87,316.88	20,581.72	20,002.97	87,320.04
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	583.50	7,677.61	1,162.98	550.42	7,587.87
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	410.55	5,405.56	834.03	380.26	5,330.23
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	402.55	5,372.89	825.03	372.26	5,297.56
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 5/- each)	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68	1,682.68
6.	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	- Basic & Diluted EPS	1.22	16.06	2.48	1.13	15.84

Notes: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th February 2023. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the same in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2) The full format of above extract of Financial Results, together with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also under "Investor Relations" link of Company's website www.orientalaromatics.com

For Oriental Aromatics Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Kiranpreet Gill  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13/02/2023

HINDUSTAN COMPOSITES LIMITED							
CIN No. L29120MH1964PLC012955							
Regd. Office: A Tower, 8th Floor, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel: 022-66880100. Fax: 022-66880105 Visit us at www.hindcompo.com							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022							
(Rs. In Lakhs, except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Three Months Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Three Months Ended 31-Dec-21 (Unaudited)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	6,943	20,471	6,627	6,943	20,471	6,627
2	Net Profit after tax *	543	1,797	1,008	543	1,797	1,008
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprising income (after tax))	966	610	1,554	966	610	1,554
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	738	738	738	738	738	738
5	Earning per Share (before and after extraordinary items) Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	3.68	12.17	6.83	3.68	12.17	6.83

\* There is no extra ordinary item during the quarter and nine months ended.

Note: 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a 'Limited Review' of the same. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.hindcompo.com). 3) Previous periods' figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results have been rounded off to nearest lakhs rupees.

For Hindustan Composites Limited  
P.K. Choudhary  
Managing Director  
(DIN No.00535670)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

PANYAM CEMENTS AND MINERAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
CIN: L26940AP1955PLC000546						
REGD. OFFICE: 10/156, CEMENT NAGAR, KURNOOL - 518 206 (A.P)						
Phone: 08514-222274, email: panyam1956@gmail.com, Website: www.panyamcements.in						
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2022						
(₹ in lakhs, except per share data and unless otherwise stated)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		December 31, 2022 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Un-Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Audited)
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1,487.55	-	-	-	-
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,344.71)	(232.57)	-	20,808.62	-
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	(1,344.71)	(232.57)	-	19,959.17	-
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	(1,344.71)	(232.57)	-	20,274.74	-
5	*Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax*	(1,342.98)	(232.56)	-	20,276.02	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- per share)	40.11	40.11	40.11	40.11	40.11
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	(8,993.64)	(2,954.84)	(6,245.47)	(6,245.47)	(6,245.47)
8	Networth	(8,953.54)	(2,914.73)	(6,205.36)	(6,205.36)	(6,205.36)
9	Outstanding Debt	21,750.00	10,050.00	14,050.00	14,050.00	14,050.00